

	E 00006				
[ (	Rev. 6-93) 101768	01.5. Pate attached original documents	Dept. of Commerce nt and Trademark Office		
0)	. Name of conveying party(ies): KAI ECK JUNG NORBERT HENDRIK JAN MEULENBRUGGE  dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2. Name and address of Name: Koninki he had not	receiving party(ies):		
3	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other  Execution Date: 5/14/01, 5/28/01 & 5/25/01	,,			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
1	If this document is being filed together with a new application				
	A Patent Application No. (a)				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. D. J. J. D.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) OI/838,890	B. Patent No.(s)			
	OI/838,890	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes	s X No		
5.	OI/838,890		ntions and patents		
5.	OI/838,890  Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	numbers attached? Yes			
5.	OI/838,890  Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes  6. Total number of applicative involved:  7. Total fee {37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents  1 \$40.00		
5.	OI/838,890  Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.	numbers attached? Yes  6. Total number of applicative involved:  7. Total fee {37 CFR 3.41	ntions and patents		
5.	OI/838,890  Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  Internal Address:	numbers attached?  6. Total number of application involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed X Auth  8. Deposit Account Number	1 1 2\$40.00 corized to Deposit Accoun		
5.	OI/838,890  Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plains Road  City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	numbers attached?  6. Total number of application involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed X Auth  8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate cop	ations and patents  1  3\$\frac{40.00}{}  orized to Deposit Accounts: $14-1270$		
	OI/838,890  Additional  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plains Road  City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	numbers attached?  6. Total number of application involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41  Enclosed X Auth  8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate cop by deposit account)	ations and patents  1  3\$\frac{40.00}{}  orized to Deposit Accounts: $14-1270$		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plains Road  City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	numbers attached?  6. Total number of application involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41  Enclosed X Auth  8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate cop by deposit account)	ations and patents  1  3\$40.00  orized to Deposit Account:  14-1270  y of this page paying		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plains Road  City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591  DO NOT 1	numbers attached?  6. Total number of application involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed X Auth  8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate cop by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE	ations and patents  1  3\$40.00  orized to Deposit Account:  14-1270  y of this page paying		

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

mh15voa0.ds0.doc

For good and valuable	e consideration, of which I a	cknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named ass	signor, sell and assign
•	•	ter "Assignee") a corporation existing under	
Kingdom of the Neth	erlands, whose business addr	ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	oven, the
Netherlands, its succ	essors and assigns, the applic	ation for a United States Patent for the impre-	ovements in a
"X-ray examination	apparatus and method for	forming an X-ray image" invented by us,	which application:
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
	me/us on		
X is Serial No09	/838,890 filed20	April 2001	
		,filed,	
continuations and exists all Patents on second that I have any facts known to mexecute all divisional	tensions thereof, and authorized improvements or resulting full right so to do, and agree the respecting said improvement, continuing and reissue applements.	tents which may be granted therefor, and all the and request the Commissioner of Patents and therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the that I will communicate to said Assignee or ents and testify in any legal proceeding, significations, make all rightful oaths and general and nominees, to obtain and enforce property.	and Trademarks to the entire interest and its representatives all lawful papers, ly do everything
14 May 2001	(sign name here)	Van Eck	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Kai ECK	
28 May 2001  Date	(sign name here)  (print name here)	Norbert JUNG	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
	(print name here)	Hendrik Jan MEULENBRUGGE	
Date	(print name nere)	*	

Date

For good and valuab	le consideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named as	ssignor, sell and assign
to Koninklijke Philip	os Electronics N.V. (hereina	fter "Assignee") a corporation existing unde	r the laws of the
Kingdom of the Net	herlands, whose business add	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eind	hoven, the
Netherlands, its succ	essors and assigns, the appli	cation for a United States Patent for the imp	rovements in a
		r forming an X-ray image" invented by us	
is executed conc	urrently herewith		
	me/us on		
☑ is Serial No09	/838,890 filed 20 A	pril 2001	
is International A	application No	, filed,	
and all rights in and	to said application, and all P	atents which may be granted therefor, and al	l divisions, reissues,
continuations and ex	tensions thereof, and authori	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to
issue all Patents on s	aid improvements or resultir	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of	the entire interest and
covenant that I have	full right so to do, and agree	that I will communicate to said Assignee or	its representatives
any facts known to n	ne respecting said improvem	ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	all lawful papers,
execute all divisiona	l, continuing and reissue app	lications, make all rightful oaths and genera	lly do everything
possible to aid said A	Assignee, its successors, assign	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	per protection for said
invention.			
14 May 2001	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Kai ECK	
	1		, Assignor
28 May 2001	(sign name here)	N. L. HING	
Date	(print name here)	Norbert JUNG	
		l	
		1 V V V Martingt	, Assignor
24 May 2001	(sign name here)	Hendrik Jan MEULENBRUGGE	,
Date	(print name here)	Hendrik Jan MEULENBRUGGE	
		· 11	

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0044